
SECTIONS OF HAWAII REVISED STATUTES AFFECTED

Key: Am = Amended
R = Repealed

HRS Section No. Effect Act 167 Section No.

53-23 Am 17
92-28 Am 2
207-12 Am 3
235-4, 71 Am 18
238-1 Am 4
359G-1.1 Am 17
403-62 Am 5
404-8 Am 6
407-25 Am 7
408-13 Am 17
408-14 Am 8
C 416 (pts Ito VII) Am 21
416-146 Am 9
C417 Am 21
C417E R 19
C418 Am 21
420-2 Am 17
420-3 Am 10
421-5,6 Am 11(1), (2)
421-21 Am 11(3)
421-21.5, 25 Am 17
422-5 Am 12(1)
422-34 Am 12(2)
431-114 Am 13(1)
431-161, 162 Am 13(2), (3)
431-387 Am 13(4)
433-12 Am 14
441-24 Am 15
448-15 Am 18
482-4 Am 16
485-5 Am 17
605-14 Am 18
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ABANDONMENT
Merger or consolidation, ***..73, ***_77
Proposed corporate action, dissenting share

holders, rights, ***..81
Sale of assets, etc., in other than usual and
regular course of business, ***..79

ABATEMENT
Change of name by amendment of articles of
incorporation, ***..63

ACCOUNTING AND GENERAL
SERVICES

Records required, ***..52
Share ledgers, evidence of shareholders enti
tled to examine voting list, ***_3 1

ACTIONS
Abatement

change of name, ***..63
dissolution by director of commerce and
consumer affairs, ***..95

Amendment of articles of incorporation,
effect, ***63

Appeal from secretary of state, ***440
Articles of dissolution to show no suits pend
ing, ***..92

Attorney general, foreign corporation trans
acting business without certificates, ***~ 124

Board of directors, penalties, ***436
Change of name by amendment of articles of
incorporation, effect, ***63

Consolidation of corporation, ***..76
Corporations, penalties, 5*5435
Creditors, liquidation of corporation, ***~ 100
Defenses

ultra vires
foreign corporations, failure to obtain
certificate of authority, ***~ 124

generally, ***..7
Dissenting shareholders, petition for determi

nation of value of shares, ***41
Dissolution of corporation

involuntary, ***..84
survival of remedy after dissolution, ~

105
Foreign Corporations (this index)
Judgments and Decrees, generally, see Judg

ments (this index)
Liquidating receiver, ***..98
Merger of corporation, ***_71, ***..73, **lc

74, ***..75, ***..7fi, ***..77
Officers, penalties, ***436
Penalties

board of directors, ***..l35
corporations, ***~ 135
officers, ***..136

Power to sue and be sued, ***..4
Provisional director, appointment of, ***..96
Receiver of corporation in liquidation, ***98
Registered agent as agent for service, ***~ 14

Repeal of prior, effect on liability, ***462
Restated articles, effect, ***_64
Service of process, director as agent for, ~

14
Shareholders

liquidation of corporation, ~‘4”K~ 105
provisions for, ***..49

Survival of remedy after dissolution, ***4()5
Take-over Bids (this index)

ADDRESSES
Directors, see Board of Directors (this index)
Foreign corporation

application for certificate of withdrawal to
set forth, ***_l19

statement in annual report, ***~ 125
Incorporators, articles of - incorporation to

show, ***..54
Officers and Agents (this index)
Registered Agents (this index)
Registered Offices (this index)

AGENTS
Defined, ***..5
Indemnification of, ***~5
Officers and Agents (this index)
Registered Agents (this index)

AGREEMENTS AMONG
SHAREHOLDERS
Shareholders (this index)

AID
Powers, *5*4

AMENDMENT OF LAW
Reservation of power, ***449

ANNUAL MEETING
Shareholders (this index)

ANNUAL REPORT
Reports (this index)

APPEALS
Director of commerce and consumer affairs

decision, ***..l40
Take-over bids, ***..159

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT
Articles of incorporation, ***..55

ARTICLES OF CONSOLIDATION
Consolidation and Merger (this index)

ARTICLES OF DISSOLUTION
Dissolution (this index)

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION
Amendment

appeal from decision of director of com
merce and consumer affairs, ***_l40

dissenting shareholders, rights of, ***..80,
**4c81

extension of period of duration, ***..5~
foreign corporations, ***_l 16
issuance of shares of preferred or special

classes in series, ***..l6
merger, ***_71
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reorganization proceedings, ***..65
shareholder’s preemptive rights to sub

scribe for shares, ***26
Appeal from decision of director of commerce

and consumer affairs, ***440
Articles of amendment, ***6l
Board of directors, executive committee,
power to appoint, ***.42

Capital surplus, initial subscribers, paid by,

Consolidation and Merger (this index)
Contents, ***54
Defined, ***2
Directors, see Board of Directors (this index)
Dissolution, upon failure to renew or extend

articles of incorporation, ***$)4
Dividends, restrictions, ~18,
Executive committee, appointment of, ***42
Failure to renew or extend, dissolution of cor
poration for, ***..94

Filing
fees, ***428
generally, ***..55

Foreign Corporations (this index)
Inconsistency with by-laws, ***27
Issuance of shares

generally, ***.48
preferred or special classes, authorization
for, considered amendment, ***~ 16

Merger or Consolidation (this index)
Notice required, waiver, ***444
Pteemptive right of shareholder

limitation or denial, ***44
subscription of shares, ***..26

Restated, ***..64
Special meetings of shareholders, calling,

Subscribers, names, shares of, money paid
by, initial subscribers, ***..54

Subscriptions, number, class, and costs of ini
tial subscriptions, ***..54

Uncertified shares, provision for, ***..23
Voting power of shares limited, ***45, ~

33
ARTICLES OF MERGER

Consolidation and Merger (this index)
ASSETS

Articles of dissolution to show distribution,

Deposit for unknown creditors, etc., on disso
lutions, ***..l04

Directors, liability in voting for distribution,

Distribution after filing statement of intent to
dissolve, ***47

Dividends, merger or consolidation, use for
payment, *5*46

Liability in voting for distribution, exemption
from, ***..48

Liquidation, generally, see Liquidation (this
index)

Misapplication, liquidation of corporation,
***97

Mortgage or pledge, ***7g
National housing act, liability in voting for
distribution, exemption from, *55.48

Sale, etc.
other than usual and regular course of busi

ness, ***_79
regular and usual course of business, ~c4cI~~

78
Waste or misapplication, liquidation of corpo
rations, ***_97

ASSIGNMENT
Assignment for benefit of creditors, shares,

personal liability of assignee, ***..25
Shares or subscriptions, liability of assignee
for unpaid portion of consideration, ***25

ASSOCIATIONS
Shares, power to acquire, deal in, etc.,

ATTORNEY GENERAL
Director of commerce and consumer affairs to
certify, violations of act, ***_l37

Dissolution (this index)
Foreign corporations, recovery of amounts

due state on doing business without certifj
cate, ***_l24

ATTORNEYS
Attorneys in fact, voting of shares, ***.33
Examination, voting trust agreement, ***.34

BANKRUPTCY
Dissolution of corporation for, ***94

BOARD OF DIRECTORS
Action without meeting, *~‘4’~44
Addresses, see Names and Addresses (this
heading)

Amendment of articles of incorporation, reso
lution for, ***..59

Appointment by court, ***96
Articles of incorporation

fixing number of initial board, ***3fi
qualifications may be prescribed, ***..35
quorum, ***4()

Bylaws
fixing number, ***36
notice of meetings, ***.43
organization meeting for adoption, ***57
power to adopt, ***47
power to change, ***..27
qualifications may be prescribed, ***35
quorum, ***40

Classification, *55.37
Conflicts of interest, ***..4l
Consent in writing in lieu of meeting, flt44
Consolidation, resolution for, ***42
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Court, appointment of provisional director,

Deadlock, liquidation of assets and business
of corporation, ***.97

Dissolution
resolution recommending, ***.54
revocation of dissolution, ***_89

Dividends (this index)
Duties

good faith, performed in, ***35
information, relied on in performance of,

liability, in, ***_35
Election

generally, ***.36
officers, ***_50
voting of shares, ***..33

Evidence of ownership of shares, power to
issue, ***.4

Exchange of shares, resolution for, ***72A
Executive committee

authority to designate board of directors,
forbidden, ***.42

directors to appoint, ***..42
Foreign corporation

change of registered office or registered
agent, resolution, ***_1 14

statement of names and addresses in annuat
report, ***.425

Good faith, duties performed in, ***35
Illegal, oppressive, or fraudulent acts, liquida
tion of corporation, ***..97

Indemnification, ***..5
Information relied on sources, ***.35
Interrogatories by director, ***~ 137
Liability

certain cases, ***.48
performance of duties, ***..35

Loans to, ***_4, ***47
Management of corporate affairs, ***.35
Meetings

notice, ***.43
organization meeting, ***57
place, ***.43
quorum, ***.40
telephone, participation by means of, ~

43
Merger, resolution for, ***_71
Names and addresses

annual report to set forth, ***..125
articles of incorportion, statement, ***.54
certificate by foreign corporations, state

ment, ~
dissolution

statement of intent, to set forth, ***84
statement of revocation of dissolution to

set forth, ***.59
foreign corporations, ***_1 10

Notice
organization meeting, ***57
regular and special meetings, ***.43

Number
articles of incorporation to show, ***..54
executive committee, to serve as, ***.42
generally, ***.36

Organization meeting, ***.57
Penalties, ***.436
Qualifications, ***..35
Quorum, ***40
Removal of directors, ***..39
Removal of officers and agents, ***..51
Resident, one director required to be, ***35
Restated articles, resolution for, ***..fi4
Scrip, issuance, ***24
Shareholders’ actions against, ***49
Shares (this index)
Special meetings of shareholders, calling,

Subscriptions, call for payment on, ***47
Survival of remedy against after dissolution,
***405

Telephone, meetings, participation in, by
means of, ***43

Terms of office, ***36
Transfer books, closing, ***..30
Ultra vires as defense in proceedings against,

Uncertificated shares
notice to shareholders, ***..23
provision for, ***23

Vacancies, ***.38
BONDS

Power to issue, ***4
Receiver liquidating corporation, ***.99

BOOKKEEPING
Books

keeping by corporation, ***.52
transfer books, closing and fixing record

date for certain purposes, ***.30
Transfer books

closing and fixing record date for purpose
of voting, etc.,

evidence of shareholders entitled to
examine voting list, **&31

BORROWING
Powers, ***4

BUDGET AND FINANCE
Director of commerce and consumer affairs,
dissolution of corporation, deposit of assets
for unknown creditor, etc.,

BY-LAWS
Adoption at organization meeting of directors,
***$7

Articles of incorporation inconsistent with,

Board of Directors (this index)
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Executive committee, amendment power,
authority, forbidden, ***42

Notice required, waiver, ~~‘-144
Officers, provisions for, ***..50
Power to make and alter, ***.27
Shareholders, meetings, ***28
Subscriptions, penalties for failure to pay

installments or calls, ***_17
Voting shares standing in name of a corpora
tion, ***..33

CALLS
Subscriptions, failure to pay, ***.47

CANCELLATION
Shares (this index)

CAPITAL
Stated

Dividends (this index)
foreign corporation, statement in applica
tion for certificate, ***..llO

Surplus, articles of incorporation to show,
***.54

CERTIFICATES
Authority, see Foreign Corporations (this

index)
Certified copies, certain documents to be

received in evidence, ***44l
Consolidation, see Consolidation and Merger

(this index)
Director of commerce and consumer affairs,
of mailing notice of dissolution, ***95

Dissolution, issuance by director of commerce
and consumer affairs, ***93

Evidence, ***..141
Fees and charges, director of commerce and
consumer affairs for issuing, ***_128

Incorporation (this index)
Merger or consolidation, see Consolidation

and Merger (this index)
Restated articles, ***..64
Revocation, foreign corporation, issuance,

***..122
Shares, ***.23
Withdrawal, see Foreign Corporations (this

index)
CHARGES

Fees (this index)
CLERKS OF COURT

Dissolution of corporation, filing decree with
secretary of state, ***_103

Liquidation of corporation, filing of claims
with clerk, ~**~100

Petition for appeal from decision of director of
commerce and consumer affairs, filing, ~
140

COLLECTION
Claims of corporation, acquisition of own

shares, ***..l7

COMMISSIONER
Defined, ***.2
Process, take-over bid, agent for, ***_153
Take-over bids

administration of registration, ***~ 151
agent for service of process, ***_l53
appeals, ***159
denial of registration, ***_ 151
injunction actions, power to bring, ***154
recommendations of offeree to be filed

with, ***.455
registration hearings, ***451
requirements, ***..l51
revocation of registration, ***..152
subpoena powers, ***154

COMPENSATION
Directors, power to fix, ***35
Officers and agents, power of corporation to
fix, ***..4

Setting aside and enjoining performance of
invalid contract, ***_7

CONSERVATOR
Shares

personal liability, ***..25
voting, ***.33

CONSOLIDATION AND MERGER
Abandonment of, ***73
Appeal from decision of director, *** 140
Approval by shareholders, ***73
Approval not required by shareholders, ~‘~‘~-

73
Articles of incorporation

application of, ***_76
statement, ***_7 1

Articles of merger or consolidation
appeal from decision of director of com

merce and consumer affairs, ***_140
fees for filing, ***..l28
foreign corporation, filing copy with direc
tor of commerce and consumer affairs,
***1l7

generally, ***.74
statement set forth as articles of incorpora
tion, ***76

Certificate of merger or consolidation
fees for issuing, ***_128
generally, ***.74
issuance, ***_74

Directors’ action, ***..71, ***_72
Dissenting shareholders, right, ***40, ~

81
Domestic and foreign corporation, ***..77
Effect, ***.76
Effective date, ***.7fi
Executive committee, merger, authority to

approve, forbidden, ***42
Foreign Corporations (this index)
Meeting of shareholders for approval, ***73
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Meeting of shareholders for approval not
required, ***..73

Net surplus of corporations involved, ***..76
Procedure, ***71, ***.72
Securities and obligations

conversion, ***.7 1
generally, ***7l
shareholders, effect on, ***..76
subsidiary corporation, ***.75

CONTRACTS
Foreign corporations, failure to obtain certifi

cate of authority, ***.424
Powers, ***.4
Ultra vires as defense, ***7

CONTRIBUTION
Directors, right of directors liable for certain

act, ***_48
CONVERSION

Shares (this index)
CONVEYANCES

Deeds and Conveyances (this index)
COSTS

Dissolution of corporation by director
general, ***98, ***.402

COURTS
Appeal from decision of director, ***l40
Board of directors

appointment of, ***..96
provisional director of corporation,

appointment of, ***96
Dissenting shareholders, petition for determi

nation of value of shares, ***.81
Dissolution of corporation by decree, ***402
Liquidation

application for under supervision of court,

jurisdiction, ***..97
Petition of dissenting shareholder for determi

nation of value of shares, ***..81
Provisional director of corporation, appoint

ment of, ***..96
Trial de novo, appeal from decision of director
of commerce and consumer affairs, ***440

CREDITORS AND DEBTORS
Dissolution

deposit of assets for unknown creditor,
104

newspaper, publication of intent to dis
solve, ***..87, ***.92

Liquidation (this index)
Notice of intent to dissolve, ***..57

DAMAGES
Setting aside and enjoining performance of
invalid contract, ***.7

Voting lists, officer or agent failing to prepare,
etc., ***31

DEADLOCK
Directors, liquidation of corporation, ***.97
Shareholders, liquidation of corporation, ~“K~

97
DEBTS

Articles of dissolution to set forth discharge,
***92

Discharge of obligations after filing statement
of intent to dissolve, ***.87

Joint and several liability on unauthorized
assumption of corporate powers, ***..146

Liquidation when unable to pay, ***97
Merger or consolidation of corporation, ~

76
Securities and obligations, generally, see

Securities (this index)
DECEPTIVE NAME

Domestic corporation, ***.8
Foreign corporation, ***108

DECREES
Judgments (this index)

DEEDS AND CONVEYANCES
Liquidating receiver, ***.98
Merger or consolidation of corporation, ~

76
Powers, ***4
Ultra vires as defense, ***.7

DEFENSES
Actions (this index)

DEFINITIONS
Dissenting shareholders, regarding, ***41
Generally, ***2

DIRECTOR OF COMMERCE AND
CONSUMER AFFAIRS

Agent for service of process
foreign corporations, generally, ~~‘-1 15
generally, ***..14
merger or consolidation, ***~ 117

Annual report
filing by domestic corporation, ***..l25
notice of disapproval, ***..l26

Appeal from, ***440
Articles of consolidation, filing, ***74
Articles of dissolution, filing, ***..93
Articles of incorporation, filing, ***..55
Articles of merger, filing, ***.74
Certificates

incorporation, filing of, ***55
issued certificates as evidence, ***..56

Certification of names of corporations
dissolution, giving cause for, ***..95
violations of Act, ***437

Certified documents as evidence, ~‘~- 141
Copies of documents filed as evidence, ~

141
Cost of publication of notice for dissolution,

payment, ***.98
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Defined, ***..2
Disclosure of answers to interrogatories pro
pounded, prohibited, ***438

Dissolution
involuntary

certification of names of corporations,

notice in, ***.95
ordered by director, ***.95

Documents, filing of, requirements, ***55
Fees and charges, ***.427, ***.428, ~

129, ***430, ***43l
Filing with, requirements, ***.55
Foreign Corporations (this index)
Forms to be furnished by, ***442
Interrogatories, ~ 137
Name, reservation of exclusive right to use

name, ***9
Notice

annual report, disapproval of, ***426
dissolution, given by director, ***..95

Powers, ***.439
Preferred shares, issuance, filing of statement,

Provisional director, appointment and qualifi
cations, ***.96

Record of processes, notices and demands
served upon him, ***44, ***..l15

Reduction of shares, report, ***.6
Refusal to file documents until answers are

made to interrogatories, ***.437
Restated articles, filing, ***.~4
Review of decision, ***..l40
Rules, power to promulgate, ***439

DISABILITIES
Dissolution of corporation, deposit of assets
for one under disability, ‘~-1O4

DISCONTINUANCE
Liquidation proceedings, ***4cJ~

DISSENTING SHAREHOLDERS
Shareholders (this index)

DISSOLUTION
Act of corporation, ***44
Appeal from decision of director of commerce

and consumer affairs, ***440
Articles of dissolution

appeal from decision of director of com
merce and consumer affairs, ***.440

fees for filing, ***.428
filing, ***..93
generally, ***..92

Articles of incorporation, dissolution upon
failure to renew or extend, ***..94

Bankmptcy, dissolution for, ***94
Consent of shareholders, ***43
Decree of involuntary dissolution, ***402
Deposit of assets of unknown creditor, etc.,

Director of commerce and consumer affairs
action for, ***94

discontinuance after commencement of
action, ***40l

filing
copy of decree with, ***403
statement of intent, ***.85
statement of revocation of voluntary dis
solution proceedings,

Effect of statement of intent, ***.86
Effect of statement of revocation for voluntary
proceedings, ***_9l

Filing
articles of dissolution, ***_93
decree of dissolution, ***403
statement of intent, ***.85
statement of revocation of voluntary disso
lution proceedings, ***90

Incorporators, ***42
Involuntary dissolution

decree, ***.402
generally, ***.94

Name
articles of dissolution to set forth, ***..92
statement of intent to set forth, ***..85
statement of revocation of dissolution, ~

89
suit or proceeding by or against corporation
after dissolution, ***_105

Notice
creditors, intent to dissolve, ***_87
director of commerce and consumer affairs,

meeting for vote on, revocation of dissolu
tion, ***..59

Proceedings after filing statement of intent,

Revocation
act of corporation, ***_89
by shareholders, ***88

Shareholders (this index)
Statement of intent

fees for filing, ***..l28
generally, ***.55

Statement of revocation of dissolution, ***90
Survival of remedy after dissolution, ***4()5

DISTRIBUTION
Defined, ***.2
Dividends, issued stock, distributed as, ~

18
Executive committee, disthbutions, power to

authorize, forbidden, ***42
Shares

authorized, ***45
exchange for or conversion of outstanding

shares, ***_16
preferred or special classes, issued in

series, ***.46
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DIVIDENDS
Cancellation of rights, amendment of articles
of incorporation, ***58

Cumulative dividends, preferred shares, etc.,
authorized, ***45

Declaration, ***..45
Directors

declaration, ***..45
liability in voting for, ***..48
resolution declaring dividend, date as

record date for determination of share
holders, ***..30

Executive committee, distribution, power to
authorize, ***.42

Issued stock, distributed as, ***_18
Liability in voting for, exemption from, ~1’K~

48
Limitation on declaration, ***45
National housing act, liability in voting for
distribution, exemption from, ***48

Noncumulative dividends, preferred shares,
etc., authorized, ***..15

Share dividends, ***..45
Transfer books, closing and fixing record

date, ***..30
DOCUMENTS

Appeal from decision of director of commerce
and consumer affairs, ***~ 140

Certified copies as evidence, ***~ 141
Fees of director of commerce and consumer

affairs for filing, ***428
Forms, director of commerce and consumer

affairs to furnish, ***442
DONATIONS

Public welfare, charitable, etc., purposes,

DUPLICATES
Seal or signature

certificates representing shares, ***..23
power to have, ***4

ELECTIONS
Board of Directors (this index)
Officers, ***..50
Organization meeting of directors, ***..57

EMPLOYEES
Defined, ***2
Indemnification of fiduciary of employee ben
efit plan, ***..5

Loans to and assistance, ***..4, ***47
Officers and agents, generally, see Officers

and Agents (this index)
Securities, issuance and sale to, ***..20

EQUITY SECURITY
Defined, ***2

EVIDENCE
Answers to interrogatories propounded by
director of commerce and consumer affairs,
***_138

Certificate of incorporation, ***..5fi
Certificates issued by director of commerce

and consumer affairs, ***..141
Certified copies of certain documents, ~

141
EXAMINATION

Inspection (this index)
EXCHANGE OF SHARES

Dissenting shareholders, rights of, ***80,

Procedures for, ***..72A
EXECUT1VE COMMITTEE

Board of directors, generally, ***..42
EXECUTORS AND
ADMINISTRATORS

Shares
personal liability, ***25
voting certain shares, ***..33

EXEMPT OFFER
Defined, ***..2

EXPENSES
Defined, ~
Indemnification of, ***..5
Organization and reorganization, ***..22

FEES
Assessment and collection, ***.427
Certificates, amount, ***..128
Director, ***..127
Dissenting shareholders, assessment of, ~

81
Dissolution, filing certified copy of decree
with director of commerce and consumer
affairs, ***..103

Documents, filing of, amount, ***..128
Filing of documents

amount, ***..128
not effective fill fees paid, ***..55

Foreign corporations
liability for failure to obtain certificate,

124
license fees, ***431
revocation of certificate for failure to pay,

***_121
License fees, foreign corporations, amount,

Miscellaneous, ***~ 129
Organization and reorganization, ***..22
Taxes, Taxation (this index)

FIDUCIARIES
Shares

personal liability, ***..25
voting, ***..33
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FILING
Creditors, filing of claim, ***.4()()
Documents

fees and charges, ***..l28
requirements for, ***..55
violation for making false statement in,

FOREIGN CORPORATIONS
Actions

nonpayment of fees and charges, ***.421
recovery of amounts due for transacting

business without certificate, ***424
service of process on, ***~l 15
transacting business without certificate of
authority, ***..124

Address
annual report, statement in, ***425
application for certificate of withdrawal to

set forth, ***419
Admission, ***..106
Affidavits, revocation of certificate for mis
representation, ***_ 121

Annual report
generally, ***..125
revocation of certificate for failure to file,
***421

Appeal from decision of director, ***..140
Articles of incorporation

amendment
fees for filing copy, ***..128
generally, ***_1 16

revocation of certificate for failure to file
copy, **4L121

Certificate of authority
amended certificate, ***.418
amended certificate, fees for filing applica
tion and issuance, ~

application for
fees for filing, ***_128
filing of, ~

effect, ***412
generally, ***.4fl3
issuance

fees, ***428
generally, ~**~l 11

liability to State for failure to obtain, ~~‘-

124
name precluding issuance, ***408
new or amended certificate on filing articles
of merger, ***417

registered office and registered agent, state
ment in application for certificate, ‘~‘K~

110
revocation

appeal from decision of director of com
merce and consumer affairs, ***~ 140

generally, ***.121
rights and privileges enjoyed, ***407

transacting business without, ***424
Certificate of revocation, issuance, ***.422
Certificate of withdrawal

fees for issuance, ***_128
generally, ***~l 19
issuance, ***.420

Change of registered office or registered
agent, ***..114

Compliance with law on merger or consolida
tion, ***_l17

Consolidation
fees for filing copy of articles, ***428
with domestic corporation, ***47

Contracts, failure to obtain certificate of
authority, ***.424

Defined, ***..2
Exchange of shares, procedure, ***.72A
Fees and charges

liability for failure to obtain certificates,
124

nonpayment, ***~ 135
revocation of certificate for failure to pay,
***_l21

Final report, fees for filing copy, ***..l28
Foreign commerce, application of chapter,

162
Former qualification to transact business in

State, application to act, ***l23
Incorporators, procedure for, ***_53
Interrogatories by director of commerce and
consumer affairs, revocation of certificate for
failure to answer, ***.437

License, fees, amount, ***..l3l
Merger

fees for filing copy of article, **1cl28
generally, ***.l 17
with domestic corporation, ***..77

Misrepresentation, revocation of certificate,
***42l

Name
annual report to set forth, ***.425
certificate of authority, application for to

set forth, ***_llo
change of name

amended certificate, ***4l8
generally, ***..l09

corporate names deceptively similar to,

generally, ***..1O8
new or amended certificate required by

merger, ***_ll7
registered agent, statement in annual
report, ***.425

reserved, exclusive right to use of, ***..9
withdrawal, application to set forth, ‘~-

119
Names and addresses

statement in
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annual report, ***.425
application for certificate, ***~1 10

Notice
agent for service, ***.4l5
revocation of certificate, ***.421

Officers and agents
director as agent for service of process,

execution of annual report, ***~ 126
execution of application for

certificate of authority, ***~1 10
certificate of withdrawal and final report,

***_119
Penalties

failure to file annual report within time,

nonpayment, revocation of certificate, ~‘~-

121
transacting business without certificate,

124
Powers

effect of certificate of authority, ***~1 12
generally, ***..l07
revocation of certificate for abuse, ***_l21

Process
application for certificate of withdrawal to

set forth revocation of authority of regis
tered agent, ***~~9

director as agent for service, ***_ 115
generally, ***_115
registered agent as agent for service gener
ally, ***..l15

Registered agents
annual report, statement in, ***425
application for certificate, statement in,

***_1 10
change

generally, ***_l 14
revocation of certificate for failure to

file, ***_12l
generally, ***_l 13
revocation of authority set forth in applica
tion for certificate of withdrawal, ***~1 19

revocation of certificate for failure to
appoint, etc., ***..12l

service of process on failure to appoint,
*5*415

Registered office
application for certificate, statement in,
***_l 10

change
generally, ***~1 14
revocation of certificate for failure to

file, ~~~421
generally, ***..1l3

Reports
annual, ***..l25

fees for filing, *5*428
filing

application for withdrawal, ***~l 19
certificate of withdrawal, *5*_i 19

issuance of certificate
amended certificate of authority, ~

118
generally, ***~1 11
revocation, ***..121

notice of revocation of certificate, ***..l21
record of processes, notices, and demands

served on him, ***4j5
revocation of certificate for failure to file,
etc., ***42l

revocation of certificate of au;hority, ~“-

121
Service on, ***..lls
Shares, obligations, etc.

exchange of shares, 555~72A
power of domestic corporation to acquire,

deal in, etc., ***..4, ***..6
statement in application for certificate, ~

110
Suspension of authority to do business,

change of name, ***..109
Transacting business

defined, ***406
without certificate, penalties, ~~~424

Withdrawal
fees forfiling application, ***428
generally, 5*5_i 19

FOREIGN COUNTRIES
Conduct of business in, etc.,

FORFEITURE
Subscriptions, failure to pay installments or

calls, ~
FORMS

Director of commerce and consumer affairs to
furnish, *5*442

FRACTIONAL SHARES
Issuance, **4c24

FRANCHISE TAX
Dissolution for failure to pay, *5*94

FRANCHISES
Dissolution for procurement through fraud,
***.94

Mortgage or pledge to secure its obligations,
***4

FRAUD AND DECEIT
Directors, liquidation of corporation, ***..97
Dissolution for procurement of franchise

through fraud, ***94
Foreign corporation, revocation of certificate
of authority, ***..l2l

Value of consideration received for shares,
*5*49
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GOOD FAITH
Assignee or transferee of shares or subscrip
tion, liability for unpaid portion of consider
ation, ***.25

Board of directors
duties performed in, ***..35
not liable for certain acts, ***.45

Dissenting shareholders, assessment of fees
and expenses, ***.81

GOODWILL
Sale or other disposition of property and

assets, other than usual course of business,

GUARDIANSHIP
Shares, personal liability, ***.25
Voting shares, ***_33

INCORPORATION
Certificate

effect, ***_56
fees for issuing, ***.428
filing for, ***.55
issuance by director of commerce and con

sumer affairs, ***_55
Filing of documents, ***.55
Foreign corporations

statement in
annual report, ***.425
application for certificate, ~“~‘- 110

Incorporators
name and address, ***54
persons acting as, ***.53

INJUNCTIONS
Liquidation, power of court to issue, ***48
Ultra vires as defense, ***.7

INSOLVENCY
Dividends, limitations, ***_45

INSPECTION
Books and records by shareholders, ***52
Interrogatories propounded by director of
commerce and consumer affairs and answers
thereto, ***..l38

Voting list by shareholders, ***.3l
Voting trust agreement by shareholder, ~‘1”K~

34
INSTALLMENTS

Subscriptions, failure to pay, ***47
INSURANCE

Foreign corporation, certificate of authority
denied, ***.406

INTEREST
Borrowing money, powers, ***4
Dissenting shareholders, regarding, defined,
***..8l

INTERROGATORIES
Director of commerce and consumer affairs,
by, ***..l37

Officers and Agents (this index)

INTERSTATE COMMERCE
Application of law, ***448
Foreign corporations, not transacting busi

ness, ***_106
INVESTMENTS

Indemnification of investment manager for
employees benefit plan, ***..5

Surplus funds, power of corporation to invest,

JOINT VENTURE
Powers of corporation to participate in, ***..4

JUDGMENTS
Creditor’s action for liquidation of corpora
tion, ***_97, ***98

Involuntary dissolution, *5*402
Petition of dissenting shareholder for determi
nation of value of shares on consolidation or
merger, ***..80, ***_~

JURISDICTION
Liquidation, ***97

LAWS
Application of chapter on existing corpora
tions, ***_l47, ***_l62

Conflict of laws
foreign corporations

certificate not denied because of differ
ence in laws, *55.406

merger or consolidation with domestic cor
poration, 5*5.77

Prior laws
repeal of, ***..l52
rights accrued or liabilities incurred, fl~c~

150
LEASES

Assets
in usual and regular course of business,

other than in usual and regular course of
business, *5*49

Powers, ***..4
LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES

Ultra vires as defense in proceeding through
representatives, ***..7

LEGISLATURE
Reservation of power to prescribe regulations,

LICENSES
Fees

amount, foreign corporation, ***~ 131
director authorized to collect, ***_127

LIENS AND ENCUMDRANCE5
Merger or consolidation of corporations,
effect, ***46

LIQUIDATION
Creditors

action by, ***..97
filing of claim, ***.. 100
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notice of liquidation, ~~~~4tJtJ
Decree of involuntary dissolution, ***.402
Discontinuance of proceedings, ***_l01
Filing of claims in liquidation proceedings,
***-100

Jurisdiction of court, ***97
Power of court to preserve assets, ***..98
Preferred shares, etc., preference, ***.46
Procedure after filing statement of intent to

dissolve, ***..87 -

Procedure in liquidation by court, ***98
Receiver

filing of claim, ***~ 100
power of court to appoint, ***..98
qualifications, ***..99
redelivery of assets to corporation on dis

missal of proceedings, ***_lOl
LISTS

Shareholders, ***..31
LOANS

Powers, ***..4
To employees and directors, ***47

MANAGEMENT
Directors, generally, ***..35
Executive committee, ***..42
Officers and agents, authorities and duties,

Special provisions for, ***..35
MEETINGS

Board of Directors (this index)
Shareholders (this index)

MISDEMEANORS
Board of directors, interrogatories, failure to

answer correctly, ***_136
Interrogatories of director of commerce and

consumer affairs, failure to answer correctly,
***_136

Officers, interrogatories, failure to answer
correctly, ***..l36

MISREPRESENTATION
Foreign corporations, revocation of certifi

cate, ***421
MORTGAGES

Authority of directors to fix terms and condi
tions, ***..75

Powers, ***4
NAMES

Annual report to set forth, ***425
Articles of dissolution to set forth, ***..92
Articles of incorporation to show-, ***..54
Certificate representing shares, person to
whom issued, ***23

Consolidation, ***72
Deceptive similarity, ~
Directors, see Board of Directors (this index)
Dissolution (this index)
Foreign Corporations (this index)

Generally, ***8
Incorporators, articles of incorporation to

show, ***..54
Limitation on use of words

foreign corporation, ***408
generally, ***..8

Merger, ***..71
Notice

dissolution of corporation by director, ‘~~‘~-

95
transfer of reserved name, fees for filing,

Officers and Agents (this index)
Perpetual succession by its corporate name,
***4

Registered Agents (this index)
Reservation of exclusive right to use

application to reserve, fees for filing, ~‘~‘K~

128
generally, ***..9

Shareholders, record requiredlq be kept, ~
52

Shares standing in the name of another, vot
ing, ***33

State, territories, etc.
admitted to do business, statement by for

eign corporation, ***.jft)
annual report, ***..125
application for certificate of withdrawal,
***4 19

Words required in name, ***8
NET ASSETS

Assets (this index)
NEWSPAPER

Dissolution, publication of statement of intent
to dissolve, ***_87, ***..92

NO PAR VALUE
Shares (this index)

NOTICE
Amendment to articles of incorporation

dissenting shareholders, notice, ***8 1
generally, ***_59

Board of directors, meetings~ ***..43
Creditors, on liquidation of corporation, ~‘‘~

97, ***..lOt)
Director

agent for service of process, ***44
cause for dissolution of corporation, ***..95

Dissenting shareholders, notice, when, ~‘“.

81
Dissolution, notice of intent to dissolve, ~

87, ***..92
Exchange of shares

dissenting shareholders, notice, ~1
notice of meeting for approval by share

holders, ***73
Foreign corporation

agent for service, ***..l21
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revocation of certificate, ***l21
Liquidation proceedings, ***..98
Meeting

board of directors, ***43
shareholders, ***.29

Merger or consolidation
dissenting shareholders, notice, ***8l
notice of meeting for approval of share
holders, ***.73

Newspaper, dissolution, publication of intent
to dissolve, ***87, ***..92

Registered agent as agent for service, ***44
Restated articles, ***_64
Service of process, director, as agent for, ~

14
Shareholders’ meetings, ***..29
Waiver, ***.l44

NUMBER
Directors, see Board of Directors (this index)
Incorporators

articles of incorporation to show, ***..54
generally, ***53

Shareholders, records required to be kept,
***.52

Shares (this index)
OATHS AND AFFIRMATIONS

Answers to interrogatories propounded by
director of commerce and consumer affairs,

Claims of liquidation, ***~~~

OBLIGATIONS
Securities (this index)

OFFEREE
Defined, ***2
Offeree company, defined, ***2
Take-over Bids (this index)

OFFEROR
Associate of, defined, ***..2
Defined, ***..2
Presently owned shares or other units, of

defined, ***2
OFFICERS AND AGENTS

Addresses, see Names and addresses (this
heading)

Annual report, execution, ***..125
Authorities and duties, in management, ~

50
Board of directors, generally, see Board of
Directors (this index)

Books and records, shareholder to examine,
***..52

Certificates representing shares, signature,
***23

Composition, ***~5~
Director of commerce and consumer affairs,

agent for service of process, ***14
Documents, filing of, ***55
Election, appointment, etc.

generally, ***..50
organization meeting of directors, ***.57

Filing of documents, ***55
Foreign Corporations (this index)
Interrogatories by director

generally, ***.l37
penalties for failure to answer, ***136

Names and addresses
annual report to set forth

foreign corporations, ***.425
generally, ***425

application for certificate by foreign corpo
rations, statement, ***_l 10

intent to dissolve, statement to set forth,
***.83

revocation of dissolution, statement to set
forth, ***89

Penalties, ***.436
Registered agents, generally, see Registered

Agents (this index)
Removal,***.51
Service of process, director, as agent for, ~

14
Shareholders’ meetings

generally, ***_28
notice, ***.29
special meeting, calling, ***.28

Shares
sale to, ***..26
voting certain shares, ***33

Transfer books, person in charge to prepare
voting lists, ***3l

Ultra vires as defense in proceedings against,

OFFICES
Foreign corporation

statement in
annual report, ***.425
application for certificate, ***~l 10

Power to establish, ***.4
Registered office

address
annual report to show, ***425
articles of incorporation to show, ***~54
foreign corporation

change, ***..1l4
statement in application for certifi

cate, ***.l10
articles of incorporation to give address,
***..54

change
dissolution for failure to file statement,
***.94

foreign corporation
generally, ***..ll4
revocation of certificate for failure to
file, ***421

generally, ***..l3
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meetings of shareholders, ***28
record of shareholders required to be kept,

voting list to be kept, ***..3t
OPTIONS

Stock rights and options, ***20
OPPRESSIVE ACTS

Board of directors, liquidation of corporation,

ORGANIZATION
Charges and expenses, ***22
Purposes

articles of incorporation to show, ***..54
change of purpose, amendment of articles
of incorporation, ***..58

foreign corporation
amended certificate on change, ***_1 18
new or amended certificate required by

merger, ***_117
statement in application for certificate,

109
generally, ***..3

OTHER STATES
Conduct of business in, ***..4

PAR VALUE
Shares (this index)

PARTNERSHIP
Powers of corporation to participate in, ***..4

PENALTIES
Annual report, failure to file within time, “~“-

135
Board of directors, ***436
Foreign Corporations (this index)
Generally, ***..135, ***436
Misdemeanors, interrogatories, failure to

answer correctly, ***_136
Officers and agents, ***43fi
Repeal of prior law, effect, ***_l62
Reports, etc., imposition for failure to file,

Subscriptions, failure to pay installments or
calls, ***_l7

Take-over bids, requirements, failure to com
ply with, ***..135

PENSION AND PROFIT SHARING
PLANS

Powers, ***4
PERPETUAL SUCCESSION

Articles of incorporation, statement, ***..54
Powers, ***..4

PLACE OF BUSINESS
Record of shareholders required to be kept,

PLEADINGS
Review of decisions of director, ***440

PLEDGES
Authority of board of directors to fix terms and
conditions, ***..78

Powers, ***..4
Shares (this index)

POWERS
Articles of incorporation

amendment, ***..58
not required to set forth powers enumerated

in Act, ***..54
regulation of powers of corporation, ***54

By-laws to alter, amend or repeal, ***_27
Consolidation, ***7fi
Defense of ultra vires, ***..7
Director

generally, ***437
rules, promulgation of, ***439

Dissolution for exceeding or abusing, ***94
Exchange of shares, limitations, ***..72A
Executive committee, generally, ***..42
Foreign corporation

generally, ***_l07
revocation of certificate for abuse, ***~ 121

Generally, ***..4
Legislature, reservation of power to prescribe

regulations, ***~ 149
Merger, ***76
Reservation of power to prescribe regulations,
etc., ***449

Shares, power of corporation to acquire own
shares, ***..fi

Unauthorized assumption of corporate pow
ers, ***..146

PRE-EMPTIVE RIGHTS
Shareholders (this index)

PREFERRED SHARES
Articles of incorporation, statement, ***_54
Authorized, ***45
Changes, amendment of articles of incorpora
tion, ***_58

Dividends, ***..45
Series, issuance in, ***_l6
Voting, ***..33

PRIOR LAWS
Corporations, existing, ***.462
Repeal, rights accrued or penalties incurred,

PROCESS
Commissioner of securities, take-over bid,

agent for, ***_l53
Director as agent for service, ***..14
Foreign corporation

agreement to be filed with director on
merger or consolidation, ***~ 117

generally, ~ 15
Registered agent as agent for service, ~ 14
Take-over bid

agent for service of process, ***453
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service of process on non-domiciliaries,
***_153

venue, ***_153
PROMISSORY NOTES

Not payment for shares, ***49
Power to issue, ***_4

PROPERTY
Articles of dissolution to set forth distribution,

Assets, generally, see Assets (this index)
Consolidation, ***76
Exchange of property

other than usual and regular course of busi
ness, ***79

other than usual and regular course of busi
ness, dissenting shareholders, rights, ~‘~‘-

80, ***$l
powers, **&4
shares

amendment of articles of incorporation,
***5~

statement in articles of amendment, ***~

61
usual and regular course of business, ~‘4”K~

78
Liquidation, generally, see Liquidation (this

index)
Merger, ***46
Mortgages, generally, see Mortgages (this

index)
Pledges, generally, see Pledges (this index)
Powers, ***..4
Real Property (this index)
Sale, etc.

other than usual and regular course of busi
ness, ***..79

usual and regular course of business, ~
78

Ultra vires affecting conveyances, etc.,
PROXIES

Voting of shares, ***..33
PUBLICATION

Notice for dissolution of corporation, ***$7,

PURCHASES
Own shares, ***6
Powers, ***4

PURPOSES
Generally, ***..3

QUORUM
Board of directors, ***.40
Shareholders, ***32

REAL PROPERTY
Merger or consolidation, effect upon, ***..76
Power to acquire, improve, etc.,
Sale, etc.

other than usual and regular course of busi
ness, ***..79

usual and regular course of business, ~
78

Ultra vires as affecting conveyances, etc.,
***..7

RECEIVERSHIP
Annual report, execution, ***..l25
Foreign corporation

annual report, ***..125
application for withdrawal, ***~1 19

Liquidation (this index)
Shares

liability of estate, ***45
voting, ***..33

Ultra vires as defense, ***_7
RECLASSIFICATION

Shares, amendment of articles of incorpora
tion, ***..58

RECORD DATE
Shareholders entitled to notice of or to vote at
meeting, ***..30

RECORDS
Processes, notices and demands served on
director, ***_l4, ***..115

Shareholders, keeping required, ***52
REGISTERED AGENTS

Address, see Names and addresses (this
heading)

Articles of incorporation to give name and
address, ***..54

Change
address, fee for filing, ***..l28
dissolution for failure to file statement,

foreign corporation
generally, ***..l 13
revocation of certificate for failure to
file, ***..l2l

generally, ***..l3
Dissolution for failure to appoint and main

taln, ***..94
Foreign Corporations (this index)
Names and addresses

annual report to set forth, ***425
articles of incorporation to give, ***..54
change of address

fee for filing, ***..l28
foreign corporation, ~ 114

foreign corporation
annual report, statement, ***425
application for certificate, statement,
***_l 10

change, ***..1l3
Process, agent for service, ***_14

REGULATIONS
Articles of incorporation to set forth, ***..54
By-laws, ***..27
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Director, promulgation of, ***~ 139
Reservation of power, ***449

REINCORPORATION
Name, reservation of exclusive right to use

name, ***..9
REMOVAL

Board of directors, ***39
Officers and agents, ***5~

REORGANIZATION
Charges and expenses, ***..22

REPEAL
Existing corporations, effect of chapter, ~f’K~

162
Prior acts, rights accrued or liabilities

incurred, effect, ***462
Reservation of powers, ***~ 149

REPORTS
Annual report

contents, ***.425
dissolution for failure to file, ***_94
filing, ***.426
foreign corporations

generally, ***..125
revocation of certificate for failure to

file, ***421
generally, ***.425

Dissolution for failure to file annual report,

Fees and charges for filing, ***.428
Foreign Corporations (this index)
Forms, furnished by director, *** 142

REPRESENTATIVE SUITS
Ultra vires as defense, ***..7

RESIDENT
Board of directors, requirement, ***35
Take-over hid, discrimination prohibited,

***_150
RESTATED ARTICLES

Procedure for adoption of, ***~4
REVENUES

Mortgage or pledge to secure its obligations,

REVIEW
Decision of director, ***440

SALES
Liquidated receivers, ***..98
Other than usual and regular course of busi

ness, ***..79
Powers, ***..4
Usual and regular course of business, ***..78

SCRIP
Issuance, ***..24

SEAL
Certificates representing shares, ***..23
Power to have and to alter, ***4
State, certificate of director as to corporate

matters, ***441

SECURITIES
Collateral security, shares, executors and

administrators, personal liability, ***..25
Merger or consolidation, ***..76
Power to issue, ***..4
Receiver liquidating corporation, ***..98

SECURITY
Loans, power to make, as, ***4
Shares personal liability of executors and

administrators, ***..25
SERVICES

Payment for shares, ***49
SHAREHOLDERS

Actions
generally, ***..49
liquidation of assets and business of corpo
ration, ***..97

petition for determination of share value,

without meeting, ***445
Agreements among, ***.34
Articles of incorporation

amendment
generally, ***..59
objection to, ~~

initial shareholders, articles to set forth
regarding, *55.54

By-laws, power to make, alter, etc., ***..27
Cancellation of rights, amendment of articles
of incorporation, ***..58

Changes in rights, etc., amendment of articles
of incorporation, ***..55

Consideration for shares
judgment as conclusive as to value, ***.49
reservation of power to fix, ***48

Contribution from by director liable for certain
act, ***..45

Cumulative voting for director, ***..33
Defined, ***..2
Demand for value of shares

merger or consolidation, ***..8l
sale, etc., of assets in other than usual and

regular course of business, ***8l
Deposit of assets for unknown or one who
cannot be found, ***.404

Dissenting shareholders
amendment to articles of incorporation,
***40, ***8l

consolidation or merger, agreement to be
filed by foreign corporation, ~~-1 17

court, petition for determination of value of
shares, ***..8l

definitions, generally, ***5 1
exchange of shareholders, rights, ***..8O
fees and charges, ***..8l
generally, ***..8O, ***..5~
notice, requirement of, ~1
rights, ***81
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Dissolution
deadlock, ***97
distribution of assets after filing statement
of intent to dissolve, ***47

generally, ***_83
resolution authorizing, statement of intent

to set forth copy, ***..84
revocation by consent, ***..88
survival of remedy against after dissolu
tion, ***_l05

Distribution of assets to
filing statement of intent to dissolve, ~

85
liability of directors voting for, ***.48
liquidation, ***..98

Dividends (this index)
Examination

books and records, ***..52
voting trust agreement, ***..34

Exchange of shares
approval, ***..73
objections, ***..80, ***81
procedure for, ***..72A

Executive committee, actions or proposals,
authority to approve, forbidden, ***.42

Fiduciaries, voting, ***..33
Greater voting requirements than specified in
Act, articles of incorporation may provide
for, ***..143

Liability, ***_25
Meetings

amendment of articles of incorporation to
be submitted to, ***..59

annual meetings
election of directors, ***_36
generally, ***_28

articles of incorporation, amendment, ~~‘-

59
closing of transfer books and fixing record

date for purpose of voting, etc.,
dissolution, vote, ***..83, ***84
election of directors, ***..36
generally, ***..28
notice of

closing of transfer books and fixing
record date, ***30

dissolution vote, ***..84
generally, ***..29
revocation of dissolution, vote, ***..89
sale, etc., of assets in other than usual

and regular course of business, consid
eration, ***..79

place, ***..28
quorum, ***32
restated articles, ***..M
revocation of dissolution to be submitted to

vote, ***_89

sale, etc., of assets in other than usual and
regular course of business, ***..79

special meetings, generally, ***..28
Merger or consolidation

approval, ***..73
effect on original shareholders, ***..76
generally, ***..75
notice to shareholders of meeting to

approve, ***..73
objections, 4c**..8l

Minutes, examination, ***..52
Names, record required to be kept, ***..3l
Notice

amendment of articles of incorporation,

dissenting shareholder, requirement, ~
81

exchange of shares, notice to shareholders
of meeting to approve, ***..73

meetings, see Meetings (this heading)
merger or consolidation, notice to share
holders of meeting to approve, ***73

Objections
merger or consolidation, ***8l
sale, etc., in other than usual and regular

course of business, ***_79
Parties to action for liquidation, ***_77
Pre-emptive rights

articles of incorporation, limitations or
denial, ***..54

generally, ***..26
Proxies, voting, ***_33
Quorum, ***..32
Record date for determination, ***..30
Records required to be kept, ***..52
Representative suit, ultra vires as defense,

Sale, etc., in other than usual and regular
course of business, consent, ***..79

Signature
action without meeting, ***445
agreement for revocation of dissolution
proceedings, ***88

statement of intent to dissolve, ***_33
Transfer books, closing and fixing record date
for purpose of voting, etc.,

Ultra vires as defense to proceeding against
corporation to enjoin act, ***..7

Uncertificated shares
notice to shareholders, ***_23
provision for, ***..23

Voluntary dissolution
generally, ***..83
revocation, ***_88

Voting list, ***..31
Voting, shares, see Shares (this index)
Voting trust certificates, rights of holders as

shareholder ***_34
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Voting trusts, ***..34
SHARES

Acquisition by corporation after issuance
generally, ***..6
voting, ***..33

Annual report, statement, ***425
Articles of incorporation

amendment, ***..58
subscribers, names of and capital surplus
paid by initial subscribers, ***..54

subscriptions, number, class, and prices of
initial subscriptions, ***_54

Assignee for benefit of creditors, personal lia
bility, ***25

Attomey in fact, voting of shares, ***..33
Authorized shares

defined, ***..2
generally, ***..15
increase, fees for certificate issued, K~’~

128
unissued, ***..fi

Board of directors
judgment as conclusive of value of consid

eration received for, ***49
voting, certain shares, ***..33

Cancellation
amendment of articles of incorporation,

statement on articles of amendment, ***..61
Certificates representing, ***..23
Changes

amendment of articles of incorporation,

statement in articles of amendment, ***5 1
Classes

amendment of articles of incorporation,
vote, ***60

annual report, statement in, ***..125
application for certificate by foreign corpo
ration, statement, ***fl()

articles of amendment, statement, ***..6 1
articles of incorporation

amendment, voting, ***..59, ***..60
control of voting, ***59
statement, ***61

articles of merger or consolidation, state
ment, ***..74

authorized, ***..15
changes, amendment of articles of incorpo
ration, ***..58

dissolution vote, ***84
merger or consolidation

articles of, statement, ***..74
vote on approval, ***..73

voting, generally, ***33
Collateral security, personal liability of hold

ers, ***25

Compensation for sale or underwriting, ~°°‘-

22
Conservator

personal liabilities, ***25
voting certain shares, ***..33

Consideration for
generally, ***48
payment

sale, etc., of assets in other than usual
and regular course of business, ***..79

sale or underwriting of shares, ***..22
sale to employees, ***40

Consolidation, see Merger or Consolidation
(this heading)

Conversion
outstanding shares, issuance of shares for,

preferred shares, ***45
Defined, ***..2
Dissenting shareholder, fair value defined,

Dividends, generally, see Dividends (this
index)

Exchange
amendment of articles of incorporation

generally, ***..58
statement in articles of amendment, ~

61
outstanding shares, issuance of shares for,
***48

procedure for, ***..72A
Executive committee, shares, sale of, power

to authorize, forbidden, ***42
Executors and administrators, voting certain

shares, ***33
Fair value, defined, ***..81
Fiduciaries

personal liability, ***..25
voting, ***..33

Foreign corporations
power to acquire, deal in, etc.,
statement in application for certificate, ~c4~c~

110
Fractional shares

generally, ***24
issuance, ***..24

Future services not payment for, ~‘~- 19
Greater voting requirements than specified in
Act, articles of incorporation may provide
for, ***443

Guardian
personal liability, ***..25
voting certain shares, ***..33

Issuance
dividends, ***..45
shares, ***.48

Issued shares
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annual report of domestic corporation,
statement, ***425

articles of amendment to show, ***..6l
conversion of outstanding shares, as, ~

18
dissolution, statement of intent to dissolve

to show, ***84
dividends, distributed as, ***48
exchange of outstanding shares, for, ~

18
foreign corporation, statement in applica
tion for certificate, ***~1 10

Merger or consolidation
generally, ***..71, ***..72, ***73
petition of dissenting shareholders for
determination of value, ***..8 1

statement in articles of merger or consolida
tion, ***74

Names, voting shares standing in name of
another, ***..33

No par value
articles of incorporation to show, ***..54
certificate representing shares to state, ~‘~-

23
changes, amendment of articles of incorpo
ration, ***..58

foreign corporation, statement in applica
tion for certificate, ***~l 10

issuance authorized, ***.45
Notice, uncertificated shares, notice to share

holders, ***23
Number

articles of amendment to set forth, ***..6l
articles of incorporation

amendment to change number, ***58
statement, ***..54

articles of merger or consolidation to set
forth, ***74

changes, amendment of articles of incorpo
ration, ***..58

dissolution
statement of intent to set forth, ***_84
statement of revocation to set forth, ~

89
increase or decrease

amendment of articles of incorporation,

certificate, fee for, ***428
Officers, voting certain shares, ***..33
Own shares, power to acquire, ***6
Par value

articles of incorporation
amendment on increase• or decrease,

statement, ***..54
certificate representing, statement, ***23
conversion of preferred or special classes of

shares, ***45

foreign corporation, statement in applica
tion for certificate, ***_l 10

increase or decrease, amendment of articles
of incorporation, ***..58

liability of subscribers and shareholders,
***.25

payment of consideration for, ***49
share dividends, ***45

Payment for
dissenting shareholder

merger or consolidation, ***..80, ***..81
sale, etd., of assets in other than usual

and regular course of business, ***79
generally, ***49
sale or underwriting, ***..22

Pledge
own shares, power, ***4
personal liability of pledgee, ***..25
voting, ***33

Power to acquire, deal in, etc.,
Pre-emptive rights

articles of incorporation, limitations or
denial, ***..26

generally,
Preferred Shares (this index)
Promissory notes as payment for, ***_l9
Proxies, voting, ***33
Quorum, ***32
Reacquisition, executive committee, power to

authorize, forbidden, ***42
Receivers, voting, ***.33
Reclassification, amendment of articles of
incorporation, ***..58

Restated articles, ***..M
Retirement of shares, powers, ***..fi
Sale, etc.

executive committee, power to authorize
forbidden, ***42

other than usual and regular course of busi
ness, ***_79

usual and regular course of business, ~
78

Scrip, issuance, ***..24
Series

annual report, statement, ***_ 125
articles of incorporation to control, ***.4fi
fees for filing statement of, ***~ 128
issuance, ***..l6

Special classes
issuance authorized, ***.45
series, issuance in, ***_16
voting, ***..33

Subscribers
articles of incorporation

capital surplus, paid by each initial sub
scriber, ***_54

names of initial subscribers, ***..54
defined, ***4
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Subscriptions
articles of incorporation, number, class,

and prices of initial subscriptions, ***.54
generally, ***.47
liability of subscribers, ***..25
merger or consolidation of corporation,

Take-over Bid (this index)
deposit of shares, ***.450
withdrawal of shares, ***450

Transfer of shares or subscriptions
liability of transferee for unpaid portion of

consideration, ***25
trustee under voting trust agreement, “~‘-

34
Trustee

personal liability, ***.25
transfer to trustee under voting trust agree

ment, ***_34
voting, ***33

Uncertificated shares
notice to shareholders, ***_23
provision for, ***..23

Voting
articles of consolidation or merger, state

ment, ***..74
articles of incorporation

amendment, ***.59
limitation or denial of power, ***.45,

requirement greater than provided in
chapter, ***443

board of directors, liability in certain cases,

certain holders, ***.33
closing of transfer books and fixing of

record date, *5*40
dissolution

generally, ***44
revocation of, ***49

generally, ***.33
merger or consolidation, ***.73
number of shares entitled to vote, statement

in articles of amendment, ***..61
restated articles, ***..fi4

Without par value, see No Par Value (this
heading)

SPECIAL MEETINGS
Shareholders (this index)

STOCK RIGHTS AND OPTIONS
Powers, ***4
Procedure for issuance of, ***.2()

SUBSCRIBER
Articles of incorporation to show names,

shares of, and capital paid by initial subscrib
ers, ***.54

Defined, ***..2
Liability, ***.25

SUBSCRIPTIONS
Articles of incorporation to show number,

class, and costs of initial subscriptions, ~
54

Shares (this index)
SUBSIDIARIES

Merger, 5*545

SUSPENSION
Foreign corporation’s authority to do business

because of change of name, ***409
TAKE-OVER BIDS

Appeals, procedure, *5*459
Bond to be filed with appeal, *5*459
Commissioner of securities

administration of registration requirements,
***-151

agent for service of process, as, ***453
appeals from, *55.459
denial of registration, ***45~
injunction actions, power to bring, ***454
recommendations of offeree to be filed with

commissioner, ***~ 155
registration hearings, ***45~
revocation of registration, ***~ 152
subpoena powers, ~~~-154

Common law remedies, no derogation of,
***458

Consent to service of commissioner, *5*453
Damages, ***457
Defined, ~
Deposit of shares, time period, ***45~
Disclosure

application for registration, ***_ 151
revocation of registration for failure to

make, ***..152
Failure to comply, effect of, ***~ 157
Filing with other jurisdictions, disclosure

required, ~~~451
Funds, source to be disclosed, ***45~
Injunction actions, commissioner to bring,
***.154

Joint and several liability of participants, ~‘°“-

157
Limitation of actions, ***~ 157
Penalties, failure to comply with require

ments, *55.135
Production of records, ***454
Register, ~~~451
Registration

application, ***45~, *55.156
certificate of delivery, ~~~456
denial, *5*451
effective date, ***..15l
fee, 5*5451
hearings, *55.451
required, ***45~
revocation, ***452
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Remedies for failure to make disclosure, ~
157

Requirements
failure to comply with, penalties, ***..135
generally, ***_~5~

Residents, discrimination against prohibited,

Service of process on nondomiciliaries, ~
153

Statutory remedies, no derogation of, ***..l58
Terms and conditions limited by registration,

***-155
Transfer of shares prohibited, ***~ 160
Uniform securities act, applicability, ***461
Variation of terms to apply to all offerees,
***.450

Venue, x**_153
Violations, what constitutes, ***~ 157
Waiver of compliance, prohibited, ***..157
Withdrawal of shares, ***45~)

TAXATION
Dissolution for failure to pay franchise tax,

TITLE
Citation of act, ~
Property, merger or consolidation of corpora-.
tion, ***_76

TRANSFER OF STOCK
Name reserved, ***..9
Powers, ***4
Shares (this index)
Ultra vires as defense, ***.7

TRUSTEES
Annual report, execution, ***425
Foreign corporation

annual report, ***..125
application for withdrawal, ***~l 19

Indemnification, ***5
Shares

personal liability, ***..25
transfer to trustee under voting trust agree

ment, ***34
voting, ***.33

Ultra vires as defense in proceeding by corpo
ration through receiver, ***..7

Voting trusts, ***34

ULTRA VIRES
Defense of

foreign corporations, failure to obtain cer
tificate of authority, ***..124

generally, ***..7
UNCLAIMED PROPERTY

Assets distributable to unknown creditors,
etc., on dissolution, ***_104

UNKNOWN PERSONS
Dissolution of corporation, deposit of assets
for, ***404

VACANCIES
Directors, ***35

VENUE
Liquidation of corporation, ***97

VIOLATIONS
Directors, liquidation of corporation, ***..97

VOTERS AND VOTING
Class voting

amendment to articles of incorporation,

dissolution, ***..84
merger or consolidation, ***_73
sale of assets, ***..79

Cumulative voting, directors, ***.33
Deadlock

board of directors, liquidation of corpora
tion, ***.97

shareholders, liquidation of corporation,

List, shareholders, ***_31
Shares (this index)
Trust certificate, examination of agreement by

holder, ***34
Trusts, shareholders, ***..34

WAIVER
Corporation, penalties of, waived by director,

Notice
directors’ meetings, ***43
generally, ***_l44

Penalties, waiver by director, ***435
WASTE

Assets, liquidation of corporation, ***..97
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